Overview
ProcessGard® PP cartridge and disposable filters
are ideally suited for acids, bases, process water,
solvents, dyes and lacquers in flat panel display
and chemical manufacturing.
Applications
•		Flat	panel	display	–	all	applications	in
wet etching, stripping, developer and

(2.75”)
263 mm ±2 mm (10.35” ±0.08”)
Ordering Information
Quantity
1/pack
o-ring
E = EPDM
V = FKM
T = E-FKM
length
05 = 5”
10 = 10”
20 = 20”
30 = 30”
40 = 40”
code
0 = Code 0
F = Code F
5 = Code 5
6 = Code 6*
7 = Code 7
8 = Code 8**
retention rating
03 = 0.3 µm
06 = 0.6 µm
10 = 1.0 µm
30 = 3.0 µm
50 = 5.0 µm
70 = 7.0 µm
1H = 10 µm
2H = 20 µm
3H = 30 µm
4H = 40 µm
ProcessGard PP cartridge Filters
Part Number
PP                  1
   * 222 with 83 mm/247 mm
** 226 with 70 mm/263 mm
30–40 µm
20 µm
7, 10 µm
1 µm
0.6 µm
0.3 µm
3, 5 µm
ProcessGard PP Cartridge Filters
Flow Rate (L/min) @ 20°C (68°F) DI Water
Di
ff
er
en
tia
l P
re
ss
ur
e
(k
g/
cm
2 )
0.30
0.25
0.20
0.15
0.10
0.05
0
0 10 20 30 605040
PROCESSGARD PP CARTRIDGE AND DISPOSABLE FILTERS
ProcessGard	PP	Cartridge	Filters

B A
B A
Ordering Information
length
H = 11⁄2”
S = 21⁄2”
L = 5”
retention rating
003 = 0.3 µm
006 = 0.6 µm
010 = 1.0 µm
030 = 3.0 µm
050 = 5.0 µm
100 = 10.0 µm
200 = 20.0 µm
300 = 30.0 µm
400 = 40.0 µm
700 = 70.0 µm
ProcessGard PP disposable Filters
Part Number
SKPP
i/o Fitting
 2C = 1⁄4” compression seal
 3C = 3⁄8” compression seal
 4C = 1⁄2” compression seal
 2N = 1⁄4” MNPT
 3NF = 3⁄8” FNPT
 2F = 1⁄4” flare
 3F = 3⁄8” flare
Fitting connection sKP-H (11⁄2”) sKP-s (21⁄2”) sKP-l (5”)
inlet/outlet Vent/drain a b a b a b
1⁄4” flare 1⁄8” MNPT (2 caps) 72 mm (2.83”) 118 mm (4.64”) 98 mm (3.86”) 152 mm (5.98”) 153 mm (6.02”) 208 mm (8.19”)
3⁄8” flare 1⁄4” flare (no caps) 72 mm (2.83”) 118 mm (4.64”) 98 mm (3.86”) 152 mm (5.98”) 153 mm (6.02”) 208 mm (8.19”)
1⁄4” MNPT 1⁄8” MNPT (2 caps) 72 mm (2.83”) 94 mm (3.70”) 98 mm (3.86”) 128 mm (5.04”) 153 mm (6.02”) 183 mm (7.20”)
1⁄4”
compression
1⁄4” compression
(2 caps)
72 mm (2.83”) 91 mm (3.58”) 98 mm (3.86”) 125 mm (4.92”) 153 mm (6.02”) 180 mm (7.08”)
3⁄8”
compression
1⁄4” compression
(2 caps)
72 mm (2.83”) 91 mm (3.58”) 98 mm (3.86”) 125 mm (4.92”) 153 mm (6.02”) 180 mm (7.08”)
1⁄ 2”
compression
1⁄4” compression
(2 caps)
72 mm (2.83”) 97 mm (3.82”) 98 mm (3.86”) 131 mm (5.16”) 153 mm (6.02”) 186 mm (7.32”)
3⁄8” FNPT M8 (2 caps) 72 mm (2.83”) 109 mm (4.29”) 98 mm (3.86”) 143 mm (5.63”) 153 mm (6.02”) 194 mm ( 7.63”)